RESOLUTION RE: COUNTY OFFICERS SALARY

in a megalappanenenga samuri ett ett ett j

WHEREAS, the Coles County Board is required pursuant to P. A. 89-0405 to fix the salaries of various Coles County Officials 180 days before the term of office begins; and

WHEREAS, this salary will be included in the appropriation of the Coles County Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Coles County Board set the annual salary for the County Officials as follows:

County Board Members

2012 - 2022 \$ 4,800 annual salary

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Coles County Board set the annual salary for the County Board Chairman, in addition to the above stated annual salary, as follows

County Board Chairman

2012 - 2022 \$ 1,200 annual salary

Upon motion by Weaver, seconded by Weber

AYES:

Bell, Daily, Degler, Eads, Hurst, Lawrence,

Metzger, Weaver, Weber, Wilson, ZuHone (11)

NAYS:

None (0)

ABSENT: Bays (1)